

Deb Number	311100584899
Product Name	Kinder Advent Calendar 351g
Legal Name/Description	<p>ASSORTMENT OF MILK CHOCOLATES</p> <p>Surprise Egg - Fine Milk Chocolate Shell with Milky White Lining Containing Toy</p> <p>Chocolate Bar - Fine Milk Chocolate Mini with a Milky Filling</p> <p>Chocolate with Cereals - Fine Milk Chocolate with Cereals and a Smooth Milky Filling</p> <p>Chocobons - Fine Milk Chocolate Bites with a Milky Hazelnut Filling</p> <p>Hollow Figure - Fine Milk Chocolate Shell with Milky White Lining</p>
Ingredients	<p>Kinder Surprise Egg</p> <p>Fine MILK Chocolate 47% (Sugar, MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Vanillin)</p> <p>Skimmed MILK Powder</p> <p>Sugar</p> <p>Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea)</p> <p>Concentrated BUTTER</p> <p>Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA)</p> <p>Vanillin</p> <p>Total Milk constituents: 32% - total Cocoa constituents: 15%</p> <p>Kinder Chocolate Bar</p> <p>Fine MILK Chocolate 40% (Sugar, MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Vanillin)</p> <p>Sugar</p> <p>Skimmed MILK Powder</p> <p>Palm Oil</p> <p>Concentrated BUTTER</p> <p>Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA)</p> <p>Vanillin</p> <p>Total Milk constituents: 33% - total Cocoa constituents: 13%</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 32% minimum, Milk Solids 22.5% minimum</p>

	<p>Kinder Chocolate with Cereals Fine MILK Chocolate 33.5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Vanillin) Sugar Skimmed MILK Powder Palm Oil Cereals 7.5% (BARLEY, Rice, WHEAT, SPELT, Buckwheat) Concentrated BUTTER Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA) Vanillin Total Milk constituents: 30.5% Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 34.5% minimum, Milk Solids 21.5% minimum</p> <p>Kinder Chocobons Ingredients Fine MILK Chocolate 50% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa BUTTER, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Vanillin) Sugar Skimmed MILK Powder Palm Oil HAZELNUTS (5.8%) Concentrated BUTTER Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa BUTTER, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Vanillin) Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA) Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac) Glucose Syrup Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA) Flavourings Total Milk constituents: 28%</p> <p>Kinder Hollow Figure Fine MILK Chocolate 45% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Vanillin) Skimmed MILK Powder Sugar Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea) Concentrated BUTTER Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA) Vanillin Total Milk constituents: 32% - total Cocoa constituents: 14.5% Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 32% min., Milk Solids 22.5% min.</p>
--	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Allergen statement	Contains: Milk Butter Soya Hazelnuts
Warnings	WARNING. TOY INSIDE. SMALL PARTS. ADULT SUPERVISION RECOMMENDED.
Country of Origin	BELGIUM / ITALY / POLAND / GERMANY
Alcohol Information	n/a
Net Quantity	351g
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place.
Contact Address	FERRERO UK Ltd, 889 GREENFORD ROAD, GREENFORD, UB6 0HE, UK.
Instructions for use	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians?	YES
Suitable for vegans?	NO

NUTRITION LABELLING

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION						
Typical values		Kinder SurprisePer 100 g	Kinder ChocolatePer 100 g	Kinder Choco-BonsPer 100 g	Kinder Hollow FigurePer 100 g	Kinder Chocolate with cerealsPer 100 g
Energy	(kJ / kcal)	2302 / 552	2360 / 566	2401 / 576	2413 / 579	2342 / 561
Fat	(g)	34.2	35	36.6	36.2	33.8
of which Saturates	(g)	22.6	22.6	21.2	24.1	21.9
Carbohydrate	(g)	52.3	53.5	52.5	53.9	54.9
of which Sugars	(g)	52.1	53.3	52.2	53.6	49.1
Protein	(g)	8.1	8.7	8.3	8.8	8.6
Salt	(g)	0.323	0.313	0.280	0.305	0.275